#### CITY OF CRANSTON CITY PLAN COMMISSION



### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

# <u>CITY PLAN COMMISSION ADOPTION OF THE</u> <u>2024 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE</u>

Zoom webinar information for remote participation:

When: **Aug 21, 2024 05:00 PM** Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Special City Plan Commission Comprehensive Plan Workshop

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://zoom.us/j/94748064498?pwd=GOE9yek7iacEGp9kPPOWWMc4vudGH5.1

Passcode: 830693

Or One tap mobile: +13017158592,,94748064498# US (Washington DC)

+13052241968,,94748064498# US

Or Telephone: Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US Webinar ID: 947 4806 4498 International numbers available:

https://zoom.us/u/aeJiZJccaE

The entire meeting of the City Plan Commission will be live streamed on the City's YouTube channel: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/@cityofcranston">https://www.youtube.com/@cityofcranston</a>. You will only be able to watch the proceedings on YouTube. Please use the Zoom link above for remote participation.

The final draft of the completed 2024 Comprehensive Plan update will be made available on the City's Planning Department webpage and can be found at <a href="https://www.cranstonri.gov/departments/planning/">https://www.cranstonri.gov/departments/planning/</a> prior to the meeting.

If you are unable to access the internet, you can contact the Cranston Planning Department directly at (401)780-3222 to set up an appointment to review the materials in the City Planning Department, City Hall – 3rd Floor, Room 309, during regular office hours, 8:30 A.M. to 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.



### CITY OF CRANSTON CITY PLAN COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CITY PLAN COMMISSION ADOPTION OF THE 2024 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE

#### **AGENDA**

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

## <u>2024 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN – ADOPTION BY THE CITY PLAN COMMISSION</u> (VOTE MAY BE TAKEN)

The City Commission will consider the completed final draft of the 2024 Comprehensive Plan Update. The City Plan Commission approved draft will then be forwarded to the City Council for additional public hearings prior to its final adoption.

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u> (VOTE TAKEN)

<u>NEXT MEETING</u> Tuesday, September 3, 2024, 6:30PM – <u>Regular Meeting</u> City Hall – 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Council Chamber – 869 Park Avenue

The draft 2024 Comprehensive Plan may be revised by the City Plan Commission as a result of further study or because of views expressed at this meeting. Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired should contact the City Planning Department at 461-1000 ext. 3222, seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting date.

Michael E. Smith President Jason M. Pezzullo, AICP City Planning Director